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11:00
11:15

13:00
14:00

15:45
16:00

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

Welcome / Students Introduction / Course Objectives (J. Ponce)
Patient selection and port placement in advanced robotic surgery
Patient selection

Running an efficient

Port placement and patient positioning (X and Xi) and new
instruments for Xi

Adverse conditions: Obesity

Discussion

Lunch

Step by step

Simple Hysterectomy

Pelvic spaces and Radical Hysterectomy

Pelvic LND

Aortic LND

ICG injection, sentinel node and guided LDN (J. Ponce)
Discussion

Coffee break

Dry Lab

Docking and Port Placement for Si and Xi

Standard exercises

Personal improvement and competition between students

18:00
20:00

Adjourn
Working Dinner (all faculty and attendees)



08:30

NOVEMBER 3, 2022

Wet Lab (Animal Model) - Part |

Animal (Pig) Anatomy - either as a presentation (need a meeting room)
or at the wet lab

Port Placement

Docking

3rd Arm Utilization

Advanced Energy Use

Pelvic and Aortic Lymph Node Dissection
Complications & Management (bleeding, suturing)
Troubleshooting

13:00
14:00
15:15

15:45
16:00

16:30
17:30

09:00

Lunch

Wet Lab (Animal Model) - Part Il

Tips, Tricks, and Pearls (J. Ponce)

Uterine Manipulators (J. Ponce)

Previous surgery. Adherence syndrome (J. Ponce)

Coffee break

Management of intraoperative complications

Venous and arterial haemorrhage

Ureter, bladder, bowel and nerve injuries

Video Festival: disaster management (all faculty and students)

Adjourn

NOVEMBER 7, 2022
(Online)

‘ Introduction

09:05 - 14:30 | Live Surgery Transmission from Bellvitge University Hospital,

Barcelona, Spain



