ESGO-SERGS Pre-Intermediate Course in Robotic Gynaecological Oncology Surgery November 2-3,2022 | IRCAD, STRASBOURG, FRANCE

Scientific Programme

Chair: Prof. Jordi Ponce Faculty: Thomas Hébert, TBC

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

11:00	Welcome / Students Introduction / Course Objectives (J. Ponce)
11:15	Patient selection and port placement in advanced robotic surgery
	Patient selection
	Running an efficient
	Port placement and patient positioning (X and Xi) and new instruments for Xi
	Adverse conditions: Obesity
	Discussion
13:00	Lunch
14:00	Step by step
	Simple Hysterectomy
	Pelvic spaces and Radical Hysterectomy
	Pelvic LND
	Aortic LND
	ICG injection, sentinel node and guided LDN (J. Ponce)
	Discussion
15:45	Coffee break
16:00	Dry Lab
	Docking and Port Placement for Si and Xi
	Standard exercises
	Personal improvement and competition between students
18:00	Adjourn
20:00	Working Dinner (all faculty and attendees)

NOVEMBER 3, 2022

	110 VEMBER 3, 2022
08:30	Wet Lab (Animal Model) - Part I
	Animal (Pig) Anatomy - either as a presentation (need a meeting room) or at the wet lab
	Port Placement
	Docking
	3rd Arm Utilization
	Advanced Energy Use
	Pelvic and Aortic Lymph Node Dissection
	Complications & Management (bleeding, suturing)
	Troubleshooting
13:00	Lunch
14:00	Wet Lab (Animal Model) - Part II
15:15	Tips, Tricks, and Pearls (J. Ponce)
	Uterine Manipulators (J. Ponce)
	Previous surgery. Adherence syndrome (J. Ponce)
15:45	Coffee break
16:00	Management of intraoperative complications
	Venous and arterial haemorrhage
	Ureter, bladder, bowel and nerve injuries
16:30	Video Festival: disaster management (all faculty and students)
17:30	Adjourn

NOVEMBER 7, 2022

(Online)

09:00	Introduction
09:05 - 14:30	Live Surgery Transmission from Bellvitge University Hospital, Barcelona, Spain